
3/4"

1"

2"

4"

6"

16,000

$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 

Maximum Charge

Transfer Fee $25.00 

 Utility Rates

INSIDE CITY LIMITS

New Water Service Tap

$4.80 per thousand gallons

$5.35 per thousand gallons

Base Rate 1,000 gallons

Consumption Charges 1,001 - above 
$31.50 

$3.90 per thousand gallons

Sewer Rates

$50.00 Delinquent Fee

25,001 - 35,000

Late Fee

$6.35 per thousand gallons

10 % of bill

15,001 - 20,000

20,001 - 25,000
$5.35 per thousand gallons

$5.90 per thousand gallons

35,001 - above $6.80 per thousand gallons

Base Rate 1,000 gallons

Consumption Charges 1,001 - 15,000
$72.50 

$4.80 per thousand gallons

Deposit

Water Rates

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

$150.00 

5,001 - 10,000

$86.60 

$3.90 per thousand gallons

10,001 - 16,000 $4.20 per thousand gallons

Base Rate 1,000 gallons

Consumption Charges 1,001 - 5,000 $3.60 per thousand gallons

$27.50 

New Sewer Service Tap $2,000.00 

Sewer Rates

Water Rates

Deposit $150.00 

$1,500.00 

$2,000.00 

20,001 - 25,000 $5.90 per thousand gallons

Consumption Charges 1,001 - 15,000

15,001 - 20,000

Delinquent Fee

Late Fee

Base Rate 1,000 gallons $40.00 

25,001 - 35,000 $6.35 per thousand gallons

Transfer Fee

10% of bill

$50.00 

$25.00

35,001 - above $6.80 per thousand gallons



3/4"

1"
2"

4"

6"

1 cart

2 carts

$2,500.00 

6 Yd. Dumpster $388.55*

$431.52*

1 X Week

3 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week

3 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week

1 X Week

2 X Week
1 X Week

Extra Polycart Residential once per week $7.50 *

Commercial Solid Waste

$19.44*

$87.40 *

Hand Pick Up

3 Yd. Dumpster

4 Yd. Dumpster
$200.05*

$117.68*

2 Yd. Dumpster

3 Yd. Dumpster
$168.10*

$97.52*

Hand Pick Up

2 Yd. Dumpster

1 X Week
$37.49*

2 X Week

Curb Side Pick-up Residential $17.72*once per week

$47.50 
$4.95 per thousand gallons
$5.23 per thousand gallons
$5.76 per thousand gallons
$6.34 per thousand gallons

SOLID WASTE

Base Rate 4,000 gallons

Consumption Charges 4001 - above
$41.50 

$5.25 per thousand gallons

Late Fee

Sewer Rates

8 Yd. Dumpster

*  sales tax applicable

8 Yd. Dumpster $317.60*

6 Yd. Dumpster

8 Yd. Dumpster

$270.66*

$171.48*

4 Yd. Dumpster

6 Yd. Dumpster
$218.55*

$146.27*

$50.00 Deliquent Fee
Transfer Fee $25.00 

New Sewer Service Tap $2,000.00 

25,001 - 35,000

10 % of bill

Water Rates

Deposit

New Water Service Tap

COMMERCIAL 

$150.00 

Base Rate
Consumption Charges

1,000 gallons

20,001 - 25,000

35,001 - 50,000 $6.88 per thousand gallons

1,001 - 15,000
15,001 - 20,000

$7.25 per thousand gallons50,001 - above

$1,500.00 

$2,000.00 
$2,500.00 



Deposit

Daily Rent

Transfer of Deed

5 x 10 Plot

$150.00 

Platting Filing Fees

Cemetery 

$200.00 

$6.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

Notary Services $5.00 per stamp

Park Pavilion Rental

Outside City any plot

 Gate Fee

$600.00 

$45.00 

$1,000.00 

$200.00 

Deed Filing Fee

Everheart

copies per page, letter $0.25 

$0.25 copies per page, legal
copies in color $0.50

Insufficient Fund Fee $30.00 

Peddler/Solicitor Permit $25.00 

Copy Services 

1.00 per page

.10 per page

Fax Services

Fire Report

Open Records

Police Report

WATER METER TAMPERING FEES

Tampering includes (but not limited to) removed or broken locking devices, and altered or broken City water valves and meters. 

In addition to the minimum $500.00 service charge fee, the City of Bells Water Utilities Department may pursue prosecution of 

tampering with a public water services.

Clerical Fees

$200.00 

Contact City Hall at 903-965-7744                                                                                                     

to determine the Permit/Inspection Fee

$8.00 - certified

Building Permits & Inspections

over 50 pages, $15 hr (per Public Information 

Act)

Planning & Zoning Filing Fees


